G
Frame Size 1 Frame Size 2 Frame Size 3
HP10J70 HP10J250 HP10J450
HP10J80 HP10J300 HP10J500
HP10J100 HP10J350 HP10J600
HP10J125 HP10J400
HP10J160
HP10J200

Approvals:
•• UL listed to Standard 2579 File
E333668 (70A to 600A)
•• UL listed to Standard 248 File
E2137 (70A to 400A)
•• CSA Component Certified C22.2
(70A to 400A)
Ratings:
Volts	 : 1000VDC (70A to 600A)
	 : 600VAC (70A to 400A)
Amps	 : 70A to 600A
IR	 : 65kA @ 1000VDC
	 : 200kA@ 600VAC
MBC	 : 1.35 x In
Photovoltaic Fuse
For NH3 mounting on 200A to 400A, add suffix “XL” to catalog number (ex. HP10J400XL). 200A part number is
HP10J200/400XL.
For mechanical blown fuse indication, add suffix “EI” to the catalog number (ex. HP10J200EI).
When using the EI Indicator, if remote blown fuse signal is desired, select AOS-Q (quick connect terminal) or
AOS-S (screw terminal).
Mersen AOS (Add-on switches) contain one single-pole double-throw (NO-NC) contact rated 4 amperes resistive
and 1 ampere inductive at 250VAC maximum.
Class J PV Fuse, 1000VDC, 65kA IR DC, Frame Size 1
HP10J 1000V DC Class J Photovoltaic Fuses
Catalog
Number
Reference
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xIn (Watts) Package
HP10J70 Z1040749 70 3 5 10 1
HP10J80 A1040750 80 4 5 10 1
HP10J100 B1040751 100 6 7 15 1
HP10J125 C1040752 125 5 7 14 1
HP10J160 D1040753 160 6 8 16 1
HP10J200 E1040754 200 10 15 27 1
Class J PV Fuse, 1000VDC, 65kA IR DC, Frame Size 2
Catalog
Number
Reference
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xIn (Watts) Package
HP10J250 F1040755 250 13 18 34 1
HP10J300 G1040756 300 16 22 37 1
HP10J350 H1040757 350 17 24 45 1
HP10J400 J1040758 400 19 27 52 1
Fuse Blocks for Class J PV Fuse, Frame Size 1, 1-Pole, 1000VDC, 100kA SCCR
Catalog
Number
Reference

Catalog
Number
Reference
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xIn (Watts) Package
HP10J450 K1040759 450 22 27 56 1
HP10J500 K1047107 500 22 31 58 1
HP10J600 L1047108 600 30 43 82 1
Fuse Blocks for Class J PV Fuse, Frame Size 3, 1-Pole, 1000VDC, 100kA SCCR
Catalog
Number
Reference